

[08.02.22] **PRESS RELEASE**

REACTION OF THE TF1 GROUP TO MOLOTOV'S COMMUNICATION

The TF1 Group challenges Molotov communication released this Monday about the distribution of its channels and services.

The TF1 Group wishes to make it clear that the decision to provide its channels and services on a pay-per-view basis is the entire and plain responsibility of Molotov, which has unilaterally agreed to its distribution terms & conditions of use.

However, the TF1 Group remains naturally willing to negotiate with Molotov, as it does with all distributors.

As a reminder, on January 7, the Paris Court of Justice condemned Molotov for infringement, as it had been broadcasting the TF1 Group's channels since July 2019 without authorization.

TF1 GROUP Contacts Maylis Carçabal

Head of Communication & Brands +33 (0) 6 63 59 87 05 - mcarcabal@tf1.fr

Sophie Danis

Communication – Programmes, Business & CSR sdanis@tf1.fr – +33 (0)6 22 47 56 52

Coline Pechère

Corporate Communication cpechere@tf1.fr - 33 (0)6 26 07 68 52